
Midlothian Province League 2023-24 
Division 3 

      

Schedule Match 

6.00pm Thu 2 Nov 2023 RBS 9 v 1 Musselburgh 

7.45pm Mon 13 Nov 2023 Merchiston 6 v 4 Edinburgh Rotary 

7.45pm Thu 16 Nov 2023 Watsonian 6 v 8 Holyrood 

7.45pm Thu 16 Nov 2023 Merchiston 8 v 2 RBS 

7.45pm Mon 27 Nov 2023 Holyrood 9 v 0 Musselburgh 

7.45pm Mon 27 Nov 2023 Watsonian 20 v 1 Edinburgh Rotary 

8.15pm Mon 11 Dec 2023 RBS 10 v 2 Edinburgh Rotary 

5.30pm Thu 21 Dec 2023 Watsonian 12 v 3 Musselburgh 

5.30pm Thu 21 Dec 2023 Merchiston 5 v 7 Holyrood 

5.30pm Tue 23 Jan 2024 Edinburgh Rotary 7 v 4 Musselburgh 

6.00pm Thu 25 Jan 2024 Watsonian 6 v 11 Merchiston 

6.00pm Thu 25 Jan 2024 RBS 2 v 6 Holyrood 

8.15pm Mon 5 Feb 2024 Watsonian 5 v 10 RBS 

8.15pm Mon 5 Feb 2024 Holyrood 8 v 7 Edinburgh Rotary 

5.30pm Thu 15 Feb 2024 Merchiston 15 v 5 Musselburgh 

            

6.00pm Mon 11 Mar 2024 Holyrood 5 v 4 Merchiston 
 

Division 3 Played Won Peeled Lost 
Shots 

For 
Shots 

Against 
Shots 

Up 
Ends 
Won 

Points 

1 Holyrood 5 5 0 0 38 20 18 22 20 

2 Merchiston 5 4 0 1 45 24 21 24 16 

3 RBS 5 3 0 2 33 22 11 19 12 

4 Watsonian 5 2 0 3 49 33 16 23 8 

5 Edinburgh Rotary 5 1 0 4 21 48 -27 14 4 

6 Musselburgh 5 0 0 5 13 52 -39 9 0 
 


